

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS: KENO'S HOUR OF POWER

Your participation in Silks Darwin KENO'S HOUR OF POWER promotion 2024 ('the Competition') constitutes deemed acceptance of the following terms and conditions:

- 1. By entering, you acknowledge that each entrant has an equal chance of winning the prize and the winner will be drawn by Silks Darwin (the Promoter).
- 2. The Promoter of the Competition is 'Silks Darwin'. 'Silks Darwin', reserves the right, at any time to verify the validity of entries and to disqualify any entrant who tampers with the entry process or who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these terms and conditions. Failure by the promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 3. To be eligible to enter 'the Competition' you must:
  - a. Be a Financial Silks Rewards Member.
  - b. Play Silks Darwin KENO from MONDAY to THURSDAY, during trading hours.
  - c. Spend more than \$5 on any KENO game during business operating hours.
  - d. Complete the entry form automatically generated by KENO terminals and enter in the barrel located at Reception.
  - e. Be present at the time of the draw to the claim prize.
- 4. The promotion commences from 10:00am MONDAY 1<sup>ST</sup> April 2024. The promotion will reoccur weekly from MONDAY to THURSDAY.
- 5. This promotion will run for a promotional period to be determined by management.
- 6. A draw will take place at Silks Darwin starting at 1:00pm, 1:20pm, 1:40pm, 2:00pm AND AGAIN AT 7:00pm, 7:20pm, 7:40pm, 8:00pm (8 draws for each day of the promotional period).
- 7. JACKPOT DRAW. In addition to the draws above
  - a. Unsuccessful tickets from each draw above will be placed in a promotional barrel for a chance to win \$1,000 on the last THURSDAY of the month
- 8. The winning ticket will be announced across the Silks venue.
- 9. To claim the prize, the player must present themselves to the Silks Reception/Gaming Cashier within 2 minutes.
- 10. Available only on the promotion day.
- 11. By entering you consent to the promoter collecting your personal details and using images that may be used for promotional purposes.
- 12. Entrants must be present at the time of the draw to win.
- 13. Entrants can win more than once if drawn out of the promotional barrel.
- 14. There is no replacement of lost winnings.
- 15. By entering this promotion, the entrant is aware of the likelihood of losing, and understand the associated risks and that the entrant exercises control over their gambling behaviour and that Silks Darwin accepts no responsibility or liability
- 16. The entrant adheres to responsible gambling. By entering this promotion, the entrant ensures that gambling does not cause problems or harm for themselves, others, or the broader community, including online gambling operators.
- 17. Silks Darwin reserves the right to disqualify any member reasonably suspected of forgery or tampering.
- 18. Draws cannot be won by any staff member employed by The Darwin Turf Club or Silks Darwin.
- 19. To be eligible to enter the competition, entrants must be Australian Residents and 18 years of age or older.
- 20. If this competition is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoters, the Promoters reserve the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law:
  - a. to disqualify any entrant; or
  - b. subject to any written directions from a regulatory (or other appropriate) authority to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the Competition, as appropriate.



- 21. Silks Darwin (including its officers, employees and agents) excludes all liability (including negligence) for any personal injury or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity), whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of the competition, including but not limited to:
  - a. any technical difficulties or equipment malfunction (whether or not under the promoter's control);
  - b. any theft, unauthorized access or third-party interference;
  - c. any entry, prize, or claim for a prize that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether before or after receipt by the promoters) due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the promoters;
- 22. On claiming the prize, the winner accepts full responsibility for loss, theft or damage to the prize. The promoter and staff accept no responsibility for loss, theft or damage to prizes once claimed. The prize is only available on the day of the promotion only and will not be accepted beyond this date.
- 23. Conduct of the "Promotion" including decision on the eligibility of persons to enter, shall be the promoter's responsibility, whose decision in all matters shall be final. No correspondence shall be entered into.
- 24. The promoter reserves the right to discontinue or modify this "Promotion" at any time.
- 25. All outcomes are final and no further correspondence will be entered into.